| FORM PTO-1594 | DECEDE | | 4000 | THE DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| (Rev. 6-93) | RECORI | 08-05 | -1998 | T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office | | | |
| | UL 3 0 1998 | | | | | | |
| Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ | ▼ | (12212) (1211 2211 2211 2211 2211 | | <u> </u> | | | |
| To the Honorable Commiss | oner of Ratents ar | <u> 10078</u> | 34279 | riginal documents or copy thereof. | | | |
| 1 Name of conveying party(ies): L. Perrigo Company 117 Water Street Allegan, MI 72716 | | | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. | | | | |
| | | | | | Internal Address: | | |
| | | | | | ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Michigan | | |
| | | | City: Bentonville State: AR ZIP: 72716 | | | | |
| U Other | | | Oity. | Claire. | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No | | | ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ XX Corporation-StateDelaware ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ② No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ③ No | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Nature of conveyance: | | | | | | | |
| XX Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Other | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | Execution Date: June 10, 1998 | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 4 Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | | | | | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | | | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) | | | | |
| | | | 2,126,369 | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence | | nce | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: | | | | |
| concerning document should | | | | | | | |
| Name: Barbara L. (Pi | xie) Walte | | | 40.00 | | | |
| Internal Address Venable, Baetjer, Howard & | | d & | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 | | | | |
| | Civiletti, L.Z.P. | | ☐ Enclosed | | | | |
| The state of the s | | . 1817-182-18-99-199998-1 | | | | | |
| And the second s | BOOLEAN - MATERIAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF | and the same of th | Authorized to | be charged to deposit account | | | |
| Street Address: 1201 New | w York Avenue. N. | . W . | | | | | |
| Suite 10 | | Control of Management and Management of State of | 8. Deposit account | number: | | | |
| | | A company or a long of the first law and half-books. | 22-0261 | | | | |
| City: Washington State: D.C. ZIP: 20005 | | | | | | | |
| - | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 08/04/1998 DW6UYEN 00000119 220261 2126369 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 01 FC:481 40.00 CH | | | | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge | e and belief, the foreg | oing informati | on is true and correct | and any attached copy is a true copy of | | | |
| the original document. | (% , | ~ | | | | | |
| Barbara L. (Pixie) | Waite | 4 signar | various, 6 | 1/20/18 | | | |
| Name of Person Signing | The second secon | | gnature | Date | | | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: | | | | | | | |

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by and between L. PERRIGO COMPANY, a Michigan corporation, having its principal place of business at 117 Water Street, Allegan, Michigan 49010 (hereinafter "Perrigo"), and WAL*MART STORES, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 702 SW 8th Street, Bentonville, Arkansas, 72716 (hereinafter "Wal*Mart").

WHEREAS, Wal*Mart is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest that Perrigo may have in and to the ONESOURCE® trademark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the ONESOURCE® mark is used and which is symbolized by the mark.

NOW, THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Perrigo hereby sells, transfers, assigns and releases unto Wal*Mart all right, title and interest Perrigo possesses in and to the trademark ONESOURCE® and the U.S. Registration No. 2,126,369, which issued December 30, 1997, applicable thereto, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the ONESOURCE® trademark is used and which is symbolized by such trademark, subject, however, to the terms and conditions set forth in a certain Agreement between the parties of even date herewith

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Perrigo has caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized officer this 10 day of June, 1998

WITNESS

L. PERRIGO COMPANY

MARY IT Browne

MARY IT Browne

Motary: Ottowa County
acting in allegan County, MI

Expires: 01/30/01

RECORDED: 07/30/1998

Its: Sr Vice President-Sales

C (DATAI WORDJACK)DOCS/CONTRACT/VWXYZ/WALMART.MRK